All specifications are subject to change. Contact MTS for specifications and
engineering drawings that are critical to your application. Drawings contained
in this document are for reference only. Go to http://www.mtssensors.com for
the latest product documentation and related media.
Time-based Magnetostrictive position sensing principle
Movable position magnet
Magnetic field from
position magnet

Analog Output - Document Part No.: 551334, Revision A,  06/13 (US)MTS Sensors 5
E-Series Model EE Embedded Sensor, Analog Output
Ordering Information
SENSOR MODEL = E E 1 - 2
EE = E-Series Model EE rod-style sensor (Magnet must be ordered separately)
 ROD HOUSING AND FLANGE TYPE = S 3
S = Pressure fit housing, 10 mm OD rod
STROKE LENGTH = 4 - 8
— — — —
M = Millimeters (Encode in 5, 10, 25 or 50 mm increments) as indicated in ‘Stroke length notes’ below.
— — — . —
U = Inches (Encode in 0.2, 0.5, 1 or 2 in. increments) as indicated in ‘Stroke length notes’ below.
Stroke length Notes:
Stroke length ranges:
M = 50 mm to 2500 mm
U =  2 in. to 100 in.
The increment size between standard stroke lengths vary as shown below:
Stroke length (mm) Ordering increment
≤ 500 mm 5 mm
> 500 mm and ≤ 750 mm 10 mm
> 750 mm and ≤ 1000 mm 25 mm
> 1000 mm and ≤ 2500 mm 50 mm
Stroke length (in.) Ordering increment
≤ 20 in. 0.2 in.
> 20 in. and ≤ 30 in. 0.5 in.
> 30 in. and ≤ 40 in. 1 in.
> 40 in. and ≤ 100 in. 2 in.
SENSOR CONNECTION TYPE = M 0 0 9 - 11
M00 = 6-Pin Molex, male
INPUT VOLTAGE = 1 12
1 = + 24 Vdc (+20%, -15%), standard
OUTPUT = 13 - 15
CURRENT
A01 = 4 to 20 mA
A11 = 20 to 4 mA
Use the order matrix below to
configure your Model EE sensor
order number.
E E S M 0 0 1
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Temposonics® E-Series, Model EE Linear-Position Embedded Sensor
Analog Output - Document Part No.: 551334, Revision A,  06/13 (US) MTS Sensors6
E-Series Model EE Embedded Sensor, Analog Output
Temposonics® E-Series, Model EE Linear-Position Embedded Sensor
Analog Output - Document Part No.: 551334, Revision A,  06/13 (US)MTS Sensors 7
SENSORS
®
MTS and Temposonics are registered trademarks of MTS Systems Corporation.
All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Printed in USA. Copyright © 2013 MTS Systems Corporation. All Rights Reserved in all media.
 Document Part Number: 551334, Revision A,  06/13 (US)
MTS Systems Corporation
Sensors Division
3001 Sheldon Drive
Cary, North Carolina
27513, USA
Tel.: +1-800-633-7609
Fax: +1-919-677-2343
 +1-800-498-4442
e-mail: sensorsinfo@mts.com
MTS Sensor Technologie
GmbH & Co. KG
Auf dem Schüffel 9
D - 58513 Lüdenscheid, Germany
Tel.: +49-2351-9587-0
Fax: +49-2351-56491
e-mail: info@mtssensor.de
MTS Sensors Technology
Corporation
737 Aihara-cho, Machida-shi
Tokyo 194-0211, Japan